
            

 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Lynn Lincoln Sarko (Pro Hac Vice) 
Gretchen Freeman Cappio (Pro Hac Vice) 
KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P.  
1201 Third Ave., Ste. 3200  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Telephone: (206) 623-1900  
Facsimile: (206) 623-3384  
Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com 
Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com 
 
Michael W. Sobol (Pro Hac Vice) 
Roger N. Heller (Pro Hac Vice) 
Melissa Gardner (Pro Hac Vice) 
John D Maher (Pro Hac Vice) 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN  
& BERNSTEIN, LLP 
275 Battery Street, 29th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94111-3339 
Telephone: (415) 956-1000 
Facsimile: (415) 956-1008 
Email: msobol@lchb.com 
Email: rheller@lchb.com 
Email: mgardner@lchb.com 
Email: jmaher@lchb.com 
 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 
 
[Additional counsel listed on signature page] 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

In re: 

Arizona THERANOS, INC. Litigation, 

 

No. 2:16-cv-2138-DGC 

(Consolidated with) 
No. 2:16-cv-2373-HRH 
No. 2:16-cv-2660-HRH 
No. 2:16-cv-2775-DGC 

-and- 
No. 2:16-cv-3599-DGC 
 
STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION 
OF DATE FOR FILING 
SETTLEMENT PAPERS 
 

 
  

Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC   Document 584   Filed 07/05/23   Page 1 of 4



            

 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Plaintiffs and Defendants Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. and Walgreen Arizona 

Drug Co. (the latter together, “Walgreens”), by and through their undersigned counsel, 

stipulate as follows:  

1. On May 22, Plaintiffs and Walgreens filed a Joint Notice of Settlement 

advising the Court that they had reached an agreement in principle to resolve Plaintiffs’ 

claims against Walgreens on a classwide basis. (Dkt. # 577.) 

2. On May 24, the Court vacated the litigation schedule in this action and 

ordered Plaintiffs and Walgreens to file a motion for preliminary approval of the settlement 

by June 23. (Dkt. # 581.) It also directed Plaintiffs to advise the Court by June 23 regarding 

the status of settlement talks with Defendants Ramesh Balwani and Elizabeth Holmes. (Id.) 

3. On June 22, 2023, Plaintiffs and Walgreens filed a Stipulation for Extension 

of Time for Filing Settlement Papers by 14 days, i.e., to July 7, 2023. (Dkt. #582.) Plaintiffs 

and Walgreens requested this extension, in part, due to Plaintiffs’ ongoing efforts to resolve 

their claims against Defendants Elizabeth Holmes and Ramesh Balwani, both of whom are 

currently incarcerated. (Id.)  

4. On June 22, 2023, the Court granted Plaintiffs’ and Walgreens’ extension 

request, ordering that Plaintiffs and Walgreens file a motion for preliminary approval of 

their settlement by July 7, 2023. (Dkt. #583.) 

5. Plaintiffs and Walgreens have been working diligently to prepare the 

settlement papers.  

6. Plaintiffs have continued to put significant efforts into resolving their claims 

against the other Defendants, and have been in communications with counsel for Mr. 

Balwani and with Ms. Holmes (who is not represented by counsel) via email through the 

mediator. Due to Mr. Balwani’s and Ms. Holmes’ incarceration, communication with these 

two defendants has been slower than normal. 

7. To allow additional time for Plaintiffs and Walgreens to finalize the 

documentation of their settlement, and for Plaintiffs to continue their efforts regarding Ms. 

Holmes and Mr. Balwani, the results of which will likely affect the content of class notices 

Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC   Document 584   Filed 07/05/23   Page 2 of 4



            

 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

and/or other proceedings regarding settlement approval, Plaintiffs and Walgreens 

respectfully request a second 14-day extension to the existing July 7, 2023 deadline for the 

submission of preliminary settlement approval papers.  

8. Plaintiffs and Walgreens therefore stipulate, subject to the Court’s approval, 

to extend the deadline for filing the motion for preliminary approval of the settlement by 

14 days, i.e., to July 21, 2023. 

9. Plaintiffs and Walgreens also want to advise to the Court that it is possible 

they may need further time extensions from the Court, depending on how things proceed 

with Ms. Holmes and Mr. Balwani and how difficult communications with those two 

defendants prove. 

 

The undersigned Parties respectfully submit a concurrently filed [Proposed] Order 

granting this Stipulation. 

DATED this 5th day of July, 2023. 
 

LEIFF CABRASER HEIMANN & 
BERNSTEIN LLP. 
 
s/ Roger N. Heller  
Lynn Lincoln Sarko (Pro Hac Vice) 
Gretchen Freeman Cappio (Pro Hac Vice) 
1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200  
Seattle, WA 98101  
Telephone: (206) 623-1900  
Facsimile: (206) 623-3384  
Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com 
Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com 
 
Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 
Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902 
KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 
3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400 
Phoenix, AZ 85012 
Telephone:  (602) 248-0088 
Facsimile:  (602) 248-2822 
msamson@kellerrohrback.com 
rkilgard@kellerrohrback.com 

SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP 
 
s/ Kara L. McCall  
Kara L. McCall (Pro Hac Vice) 
Kristen R. Seeger (Pro Hac Vice) 
Lawrence P. Fogel (Pro Hac Vice) 
Elizabeth Y. Austin (Pro Hac Vice) 
Stephanie Stern (Pro Hac Vice) 
1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C  
Chicago, IL 60603  
kmccall@sidley.com    
kseeger@sidley.com    
lawrence.fogel@sidley.com  
laustin@sidley.com   
sstern@sidley.com 
 
PAPETTI SAMUELS WEISS MCKIRGAN 
LLP 
Bruce Samuels 
16430 N. Scottsdale Rd., Ste. 290 
Scottsdale, AZ 85254 
bsamuels@PSWMlaw.com 

Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC   Document 584   Filed 07/05/23   Page 3 of 4



            

 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 
Michael W. Sobol (Pro Hac Vice) 
Roger N. Heller (Pro Hac Vice) 
Melissa Gardner (Pro Hac Vice) 
John D. Maher (Pro Hac Vice) 
LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN  
& BERNSTEIN LLP  
275 Battery St, 29th Floor  
San Francisco, CA 94111  
Telephone (415) 956-1000  
Facsimile: (415) 956-1008  
Email: msobol@lchb.com 
Email: rheller@lchb.com 
Email: mgardner@lchb.com 
Email: jmaher@lchb.com 
 
Co-Lead Class Counsel 
 

 
Attorneys for Walgreens Boots Alliance, 
Inc. and Walgreen Arizona Drug Co.   
 
 

 

 
4886-7925-1819, v. 1 

Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC   Document 584   Filed 07/05/23   Page 4 of 4


