	Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC Document 584	Filed 07/05/23 Page 1 of 4			
1	Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )				
2	Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P.				
3	1201 Third Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101				
4	Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384				
5	Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com				
6	Michael W. Sobol (Pro Hac Vice)				
7	Roger N. Heller ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Melissa Gardner ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )				
8	John D Maher ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN				
9	& BERNSTEIN, LLP 275 Battery Street, 29th Floor				
10	San Francisco, CA 94111-3339 Telephone: (415) 956-1000				
11	Facsimile: (415) 956-1008 Email: msobol@lchb.com				
12	Email: rheller@lchb.com Email: mgardner@lchb.com				
13	Email: jmaher@lchb.com				
14 15	Co-Lead Class Counsel				
15	[Additional counsel listed on signature page]				
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
18	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA				
19	In re:	No. 2:16-cv-2138-DGC			
20	Arizona THERANOS, INC. Litigation,	(Consolidated with)			
21		No. 2:16-cv-2373-HRH No. 2:16-cv-2660-HRH			
22		No. 2:16-cv-2775-DGC			
23		-and- No. 2:16-cv-3599-DGC			
24		STIPULATION FOR EXTENSION			
25 26		OF DATE FOR FILING			
26 27		SETTLEMENT PAPERS			
27 28					
20					
		1			

Plaintiffs and Defendants Walgreens Boots Alliance, Inc. and Walgreen Arizona
 Drug Co. (the latter together, "Walgreens"), by and through their undersigned counsel,
 stipulate as follows:

On May 22, Plaintiffs and Walgreens filed a Joint Notice of Settlement
 advising the Court that they had reached an agreement in principle to resolve Plaintiffs'
 claims against Walgreens on a classwide basis. (Dkt. # 577.)

2. On May 24, the Court vacated the litigation schedule in this action and 7 ordered Plaintiffs and Walgreens to file a motion for preliminary approval of the settlement 8 by June 23. (Dkt. # 581.) It also directed Plaintiffs to advise the Court by June 23 regarding 9 the status of settlement talks with Defendants Ramesh Balwani and Elizabeth Holmes. (Id.) 10 3. On June 22, 2023, Plaintiffs and Walgreens filed a Stipulation for Extension 11 of Time for Filing Settlement Papers by 14 days, *i.e.*, to July 7, 2023. (Dkt. #582.) Plaintiffs 12 and Walgreens requested this extension, in part, due to Plaintiffs' ongoing efforts to resolve 13

- their claims against Defendants Elizabeth Holmes and Ramesh Balwani, both of whom are
  currently incarcerated. (*Id.*)
- 4. On June 22, 2023, the Court granted Plaintiffs' and Walgreens' extension
  request, ordering that Plaintiffs and Walgreens file a motion for preliminary approval of
  their settlement by July 7, 2023. (Dkt. #583.)

19 5. Plaintiffs and Walgreens have been working diligently to prepare the20 settlement papers.

- 6. Plaintiffs have continued to put significant efforts into resolving their claims
   against the other Defendants, and have been in communications with counsel for Mr.
   Balwani and with Ms. Holmes (who is not represented by counsel) via email through the
   mediator. Due to Mr. Balwani's and Ms. Holmes' incarceration, communication with these
   two defendants has been slower than normal.
- 7. To allow additional time for Plaintiffs and Walgreens to finalize the
  documentation of their settlement, and for Plaintiffs to continue their efforts regarding Ms.
  Holmes and Mr. Balwani, the results of which will likely affect the content of class notices

## Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC Document 584 Filed 07/05/23 Page 3 of 4

1	and/or other proceedings regarding settl	lement approval, Plaintiffs and Walgreens		
2	respectfully request a second 14-day extension to the existing July 7, 2023 deadline for the			
3	submission of preliminary settlement approval papers.			
4	8. Plaintiffs and Walgreens therefore stipulate, subject to the Court's approval,			
5	to extend the deadline for filing the motion for preliminary approval of the settlement by			
6	14 days, <i>i.e.</i> , to July 21, 2023.			
7	9. Plaintiffs and Walgreens also want to advise to the Court that it is possible			
8	they may need further time extensions from the Court, depending on how things proceed			
9	with Ms. Holmes and Mr. Balwani and how difficult communications with those two			
10	defendants prove.			
11				
12	The undersigned Parties respectfully submit a concurrently filed [Proposed] Order			
13	granting this Stipulation.			
14	DATED this 5th day of July, 2023.			
15	LEIFF CABRASER HEIMANN &	SIDLEY AUSTIN LLP		
	BERNSTEIN LLP.			
16	BERNSTEIN LLP.	s/ Kara L. McCall		
16 17	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )	<u>s/ Kara L. McCall</u> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
16 17 18	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
16 17	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
16 17 18	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Stephanie Stern ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
16 17 18 19 20	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )		
16 17 18 19	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Stephanie Stern ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C Chicago, IL 60603 kmccall@sidley.com		
16 17 18 19 20	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384	<ul> <li><u>s/Kara L. McCall</u></li> <li>Kara L. McCall (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Kristen R. Seeger (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Lawrence P. Fogel (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Elizabeth Y. Austin (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Stephanie Stern (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C</li> <li>Chicago, IL 60603</li> <li>kmccall@sidley.com</li> <li>kseeger@sidley.com</li> </ul>		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com	<ul> <li><u>s/Kara L. McCall</u></li> <li>Kara L. McCall (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Kristen R. Seeger (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Lawrence P. Fogel (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Elizabeth Y. Austin (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Stephanie Stern (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C</li> <li>Chicago, IL 60603</li> <li>kmccall@sidley.com</li> <li>kseeger@sidley.com</li> <li>lawrence.fogel@sidley.com</li> <li>laustin@sidley.com</li> </ul>		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902	<i>s/ Kara L. McCall</i> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Stephanie Stern ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C Chicago, IL 60603 kmccall@sidley.com kseeger@sidley.com lawrence.fogel@sidley.com		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902 KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400	<ul> <li><u>s/Kara L. McCall</u></li> <li>Kara L. McCall (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Kristen R. Seeger (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Lawrence P. Fogel (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Elizabeth Y. Austin (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Stephanie Stern (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C</li> <li>Chicago, IL 60603</li> <li>kmccall@sidley.com</li> <li>kseeger@sidley.com</li> <li>lawrence.fogel@sidley.com</li> <li>laustin@sidley.com</li> <li>sstern@sidley.com</li> </ul>		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902 KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400 Phoenix, AZ 85012	<u>s/ Kara L. McCall</u> Kara L. McCall ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Kristen R. Seeger ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Lawrence P. Fogel ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Elizabeth Y. Austin ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Stephanie Stern ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C Chicago, IL 60603 kmccall@sidley.com kseeger@sidley.com lawrence.fogel@sidley.com laustin@sidley.com sstern@sidley.com		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/ Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902 KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400	<ul> <li><u>s/Kara L. McCall</u></li> <li>Kara L. McCall (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Kristen R. Seeger (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Lawrence P. Fogel (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Elizabeth Y. Austin (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Stephanie Stern (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>S. Dearborn St., Ste. C</li> <li>Chicago, IL 60603</li> <li>kmccall@sidley.com</li> <li>kseeger@sidley.com</li> <li>lawrence.fogel@sidley.com</li> <li>laustin@sidley.com</li> <li>sstern@sidley.com</li> <li>PAPETTI SAMUELS WEISS MCKIRGAN</li> <li>LLP</li> </ul>		
<ol> <li>16</li> <li>17</li> <li>18</li> <li>19</li> <li>20</li> <li>21</li> <li>22</li> <li>23</li> <li>24</li> <li>25</li> <li>26</li> </ol>	BERNSTEIN LLP. <u>s/Roger N. Heller</u> Lynn Lincoln Sarko ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Gretchen Freeman Cappio ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) 1201 3rd Ave., Ste. 3200 Seattle, WA 98101 Telephone: (206) 623-1900 Facsimile: (206) 623-3384 Email: lsarko@kellerrohrback.com Email: gcappio@kellerrohrback.com Mark D. Samson, Bar No. 011076 Ron Kilgard, Bar No. 005902 KELLER ROHRBACK L.L.P. 3101 North Central Avenue, Suite 1400 Phoenix, AZ 85012 Telephone: (602) 248-0088	<ul> <li><u>s/Kara L. McCall</u></li> <li>Kara L. McCall (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Kristen R. Seeger (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Lawrence P. Fogel (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Elizabeth Y. Austin (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>Stephanie Stern (<i>Pro Hac Vice</i>)</li> <li>1 S. Dearborn St., Ste. C</li> <li>Chicago, IL 60603</li> <li>kmccall@sidley.com</li> <li>kseeger@sidley.com</li> <li>lawrence.fogel@sidley.com</li> <li>laustin@sidley.com</li> <li>sstern@sidley.com</li> <li>PAPETTI SAMUELS WEISS MCKIRGAN</li> <li>LLP</li> <li>Bruce Samuels</li> </ul>		

	Case 2:16-cv-02138-DGC Document 58	4 Filed 07/05/23	Page 4 of 4
1 2	Michael W. Sobol (Pro Hac Vice)		lgreens Boots Alliance,
2	Roger N. Heller ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) Melissa Gardner ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> )	Inc. and Walgree	en Arizona Drug Co.
4	John D. Maher ( <i>Pro Hac Vice</i> ) LIEFF CABRASER HEIMANN		
5	& BERNSTEIN LLP 275 Battery St, 29th Floor		
6	San Francisco, CA 94111		
7	Telephone (415) 956-1000 Facsimile: (415) 956-1008		
8	Email: msobol@lchb.com Email: rheller@lchb.com		
9	Email: mgardner@lchb.com		
10	Email: jmaher@lchb.com		
11	Co-Lead Class Counsel		
12			
13 14			
14 15			
15			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
		4	